

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patent 10151 Please record the attached original document(s) or				
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE			
New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame# □ Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Department File ☐ Secret File			
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date Weily Cheng Hui-Wen Cheng July 31, 2000 July 31, 2000 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	RECEIVING PARTY: Name: TrustMed.Com Corporation Address: 11F, No. 102, Sec. 2, Roosevelt Rd. City: Taipei State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip Code: 100 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor: 07-31-2000				
Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s):				
09/631,458				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved: One				
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.			
	One			
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.			
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.				
Allen J. Hoover Name of Person Signing	Signature October 24, 2000 Date			

PATENT REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Weily CHENG		
•		(2) Hui-Wen CHENG		
	i) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other g		
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) t assign, transfer and set over to		
(6) In	asert name of Assignee	(6) TrustMed.Com Corporation		
(7) In	nsert address of Assignee	11F, No. 102, Sec. 2, Roosevelt Rd., Tai		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,		(8) Forecasting System for Menstruation of Wome	TForeign	
C.	ase Number or Foreign oplication Number		Application or Case No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa	tent in the United States.	
	nsert Date of Signing of pplication	(9) on July 31, 2000		
(10)	Alternative identifications	on (10) U.S. application Serial Number		
Assig conc sible State	ional or reissue applications. 2) The undersigned terming this application in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersigned as patent to the Assign. 4) The undersigned.	agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts I	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posagrant of a valid United known to me (us) respec-	
_		provements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us)		
signe herei ident	United States resulting te, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he for the undersigned.	hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to cale has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict hereby grant(s) the firm of cookey, Milmanow & the power to insert on this be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United St	is thereof to the said As- onvey the entire interest therewith.	
	7) This Assignment s	shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assig	ns, and shall inure to the	
bene	In witness whereof, e	tors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
(1)	DateJuly 31, 200	Name of Inventor Weily Change		
(2)	Date July 31, 200	Name of Inventor Welly Chang		
(3)	Date	Name of inventor		
(4)	Date	Name of inventor		
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor PAT	ENT	

RECORDED: 10/24/2000

REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0105